RESOLUTION NO. 2025-158
AWARD CONTRACT LTPF 2023 RAILROAD AVE., PEACE ST. AND AMBOY AVE.
ROADWAY AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS TO
RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING CO, INC, TRENTON, NJ

WHEREAS, the Township Council authorized Remington & Vernick Engineers. to prepare
plans, specifications and obtain bids for the NJDOT FY 2023 Local Transportation Projects Fund
Railroad Ave., Peace St. and Amboy Ave. Roadway and Pedestrian Improvements and

WHEREAS, the Township Clerk received the bids on July 30, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.; and

WHEREAS, Mark Lodato, PE, of Remington & Vernick Engineers has recommended award to
the lowest most responsible bid for the LTPF 2023 Railroad Ave., Peace St. and Amboy Ave. Roadway
and Pedestrian Improvements in the amount of $309,782.70 and Alternate Bid No. 1 in the amount of
$26,143.70 for Roland St. for a total contract amount of $335,926.40 to Richard T. Barrett Paving Co.,
(see Schedule A attached); and

WHEREAS, the Township Council has reviewed the design plans prepared by the Engineer for
the project and the project design is approved by the Township Council in accordance with those plans,
subject to field changes approved by the Engineer and Change Orders approved by the Township
Council; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Township of Florence accepts the recommendation of the
Engineer, Mark Lodato PE of Remington & Vernick Engineers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of Florence,
County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the contract for the NJDOT FY 2023 Local
Transportation Projects Fund Railroad Ave., Peace St., Amboy Ave. and Roland St. Roadway and
Pedestrian Improvements is hereby awarded to: Richard T. Barrett Paving Inc. as recommended.

3k sk 3k 3 ok ok 3ok sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk ok skok ok sk sk 3k ok sk gk skok ok
Certification of Funds by CFO:
Account # Amount
General Capital
Ordinance No. 2023-18 $110,926.40

2023 Local Transportation Projects Fund

Michelle Chiemiego {

Municipal Treasurer

ke ok sk she ok sk o sk ke ok sk 3ksk koK ok ok sk sk sk ok ok 3k oK 3k 3k ok ok ok ok ok

I, NANCY L. ERLSTON, CLERK of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State
of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the certification of available funds has been provided to the
governing body and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resclution apploved by Township Council

at their August 6, 2025 meeting. % ? ,{/
LIS AV )i 1119

Nancy L. Eflston, RMC
Township Clerk

Note: This Resolution authorizes the Contract for the Roadway and Pedestrian Improvements to
Railroad Ave., Peace St. Amboy Ave. and Roland Street.




HESOLUTION 2025~ 695
“Serepue A ¢

REMINGTON RVE HQ

2059 Springdale Road

& VERNICK Cherry Hill, Nj 08003

O: (B56) 795-9595

ENGINEERS F: (856) 795-1882

July 30, 2025

Nancy L. Erlston, RMC, Clerk
Township of Florence

711 Broad Street

Florence, New Jersey 08518

Re:

Township of Florence

NIDOT FY 2023 Local Transportation Projects Fund Railroad Avenue, Peace Street &
Amboy Avenue Roadway and Pedestrian Improvements

Recommendation to Award

Our File #03-15-T-009

Dear Ms. Erlston:

We have tabulated the bids received on July 30, 2025, regarding the above-referenced project. This
project consists of roadway and pedestrian improvements to Railroad Avenue, Peace Street, and Amboy
Avenue summarized as follows:

The bid consists of removal and replacement of concrete vertical curb, concrete sidewalk, and
concrete driveway, replacement and/or installation of ADA compliant curb ramps, milling of
existing bituminous concrete surface course, asphalt base repair, resetting or reconstruction of
existing storm sewer catch basins, replacement of existing curb pieces and grates, overlay with
HMA surface course, installation of signage, traffic markings, and traffic stripes, borrow topsoil,
fertilizer, seed, and straw mulch.

A copy of the bid tabulation is enclosed for your review.

Our recommendation to award is as follows:

Should the Municipality decide to award the Base Bid improvements only, the resolution should
indicate award to Richard T. Barrett Paving Co., Inc., 400 Prospect Street, Trenton, New Jersey
08618, in the amount of $309,782.70, representing Items 1 through 35 of the Base Bid.

Should the Municipality decide to award the Base Bid & Alternate Bid No. 1 improvements, the
resolution should indicate award to Richard T. Barrett Paving Co., Inc., 400 Prospect Street,
Trenton, New Jersey 08618, in the amount of $335,926.40, representing $309,782.70 for the
Base Bid and $26,143.70 for Alternate Bid No. 1.

In accordance with Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq, the contract should be awarded
to the lowest responsible bidder, which appears to be Richard T. Barrett Paving Co., Inc., 400 Prospect
Street, Trenton, New Jersey 08618, in all cases. We recommend awarding the Base Bid and Alternate
Bid No. 1 in the amount of $335,926.40.

rve.com



NJDOT FY 2023 Local Transportation Projects Fund Railroad Avenue, Peace Street & Amboy Avenue Roadway
and Pedestrian Improvements

Township of Florence

Page 2 of 2

Therefore, we recommend that the project be awarded to Richard T. Barrett Paving Co., Inc., contingent
upon review and approval of the Township Solicitor, and monies being available.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (856) 795-9595.
Sincerely,

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
A .

Mark Loda{b, P.E.

ML/mb
Enclosures
cc: Thomas Sahol

Ted Lovenduski
Douglas Johnson, RVE

rve.com



